PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
N			ame	Execution Date					
DIRTT Environment Solutions Ltd. 02/28/2007									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Ice Edge Business Solutions Ltd.								
Street Address:	7303 - 30th Street SE								
City:	Calgary, Alberta								
State/Country:	CANADA								
Postal Code:	T2C 1N6								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 11204		419							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:(801)328-1707Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:801-533-9800									
Phone: Email:	801-533- kblust@v		com						
Email: kblust@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger									
Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower									
Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple									
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			16196.1.3						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael J. Frodsham						
Total Attachments: 4 source=16196-0-DIRTT-to-ICE-Assignment#page1.tif source=16196-0-DIRTT-to-ICE-Assignment#page2.tif source=16196-0-DIRTT-to-ICE-Assignment#page3.tif									

500239398

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LTD., 7303 - 30th Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2C 1N6

(hereinafter "Assignor")

- and -

ICE EDGE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD., 7303 - 30th Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2C 1N6

(hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee executed the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated February 28, 2007, which provides for the purchase by Assignee of certain patent rights of Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar CAD and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors and assigns:

- (i) Assignor's entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and throughout the world in and out to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto, including any and all inventions described therein, and in any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, re-issues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, and all other applications for patent relating thereto which have been filed, or hereafter shall be filed, in Canada, the United States or in any other jurisdiction and further including all rights under treaties to file and prosecute patent applications corresponding to the preceding patents and patent applications (the "**Patents**");
- (ii) all of Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said patent is granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, and;
- (iii) the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the Patents that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all registrations for the Patents to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as the Assignor's agent and attorney in fact, to act for and on

POTTERB\36565\197466**905194.v3** 02/27/07

the Assignor's behalf and stead, to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as reasonably may be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all registrations for the Patents and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute and sign all documents required to effect a recordation of the assignment of the Patents and registrations thereof before the proper office or agency.

EXECUTED at Calgary, Alberta this 28th day of February, 2007.

DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS

LTD. By: Name:

Title:

By:

Name: Title:

ICE EDGE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD.

By:

Name: Title:

- 2 -

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Stacy Scott</u>, whose full post office address is: <u>3700 Canterra Tower, 400 Third Avc. SW, Calgary, AB T2P 4H2</u> was personally present and did see <u>Tracy Bater</u>, who is known to me, execute to above assignment.

<u>A. DCOH</u> Name: Stacy Scitt

Date: <u>Yeb. 28107</u>

POTTERB\36565\197466**905194.v3** 02/27/07

<u>SCHEDULE "A"</u> <u>PATENTS</u>

	Title	Status	Serial Number	Published / Unpublished	Foreign Patents
1.	Capturing a User's Intent in Design Software	Application (not yet assigned)	US 11/204,421	Published on February 23, 2006. #20060041842	PCT/IB2005/003248
2.	Capturing a User's Intent with Resolvable Objects	Application (not yet assigned)	US 11/204,420	Published on February 23, 2006. #20060038815	
3.	Design Software Incorporating Efficient 3-D Rendering	Application (not yet assigned)	US 11/204,419	Published on March 16, 2006. #20060055696	WO 2006/018744
4.	Integrated Object- Oriented Design Software with Record- Based CAD Software	Provisional Application Only. Filed on February 16, 2007.		Filed as Docket No. 16196.7.	

POTTERB\36565\197466**905194.v3** 02/27/07

PATENT REEL: 019012 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 03/14/2007